Date: 03/27/09 (Revised 04/13/09)

Web Announcement 251

Update on 2009 CPT, HCPCS and CDT Codes

Phase I: Listed 2009 CPT, HCPCS and CDT Codes Available for Billing

Phase I of the 2009 Current Procedural Terminology (CPT), Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) and Current Dental Terminology (CDT) codes have been updated in the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) and on the Division of Health Care Financing and Policy website at: http://dhcfp.nv.gov/RatesUnit.htm.

Phase I codes are: 00211, 00567, 20696, 20697, 22856, 22861, 22864, 27027, 27057, 35535, 35570, 35632-35634, 41512, 41530, 43273, 43279, 46930, 49652-49657, 55706, 6179661800, 62267, 63620, 63621, 64455, 64632, 65756, 65757, 77785-77787, 78808, 83876, 83951, 85397, 87905, 88720, 88740, 88741, 90681, 90696, 90951-90970, 93228, 93229, 93279-93298, 93306, 93351, 93352, 95992, 96360, 96361, 96365-96376, 99460-99468, 99471, 99472, 99475, 99476, 99478, 99480, A6545, C8929, C8930, C9245-C9248, C9356, C9358, D3222, E0656, E0657, E2231, E2295, G0398-G0400, G0412-G0419, J0641, J1267, J1453, J1459, J1930, J1953, J2785, J3101, J3300, J7186, J7606, J8705, J9033, J9207, J9330, K0672, L0113, L6711-L6714, L6721, L6722, L8604, Q4100-Q4114, S2118, S2270, S3628.

Effective immediately, the 2009 codes listed above can be billed with dates of service on and after Jan. 1, 2009.

Claims already submitted and denied with dates of service on and after Jan. 1, 2009, will be reprocessed. Providers will be notified when the affected claims are reprocessed.

For any physician/outpatient-facility administered drugs listed above, NDC and NDC quantity must be billed by provider types 12, 14, 17, 20, 21, 22, 24, 25, 27, 29, 36, 45, 64, 72, 74 and 77. For details, see the <u>National</u> <u>Drug Code (NDC) Billing Reference</u>.

CPT codes, descriptions and other data only are copyright © 2008 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. Applicable FARS/DFARS apply. CPT is a registered trademark ® of the American Medical Association.

Current Dental Terminology, fourth edition (CDT) (including procedure codes, definitions (descriptors) and other data) is copyrighted by the American Dental Association. © 2008 American Dental Association. All rights reserved. Applicable FARS/DFARS apply.

Phase II of the 2009 CPT and HCPCS Codes

Providers will be notified when Phase II codes are updated in the MMIS. Phase II codes are 82375, J1750, J7611-J7614. Any claims with these codes that are billed now and denied will be reprocessed at a later date. Providers will be notified when the affected claims are reprocessed.

